		7.90.00
Attorney Docket No. EXTI 4220	06-22-2000	
RECORI		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	101386765	cument(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)): Malcolm M	I. Maccabee	
		SR R
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? yes 2. Name and Address of Party(ics) receiving an interest (assignee(s		
•••		<u> </u>
Name: Kwikee Products Co., Inc. Address:		
		음 두
City: Cottage Grove		
State: Oregon Zip:		
	,	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Other	
Execution Date: - August 18, 1993		AP DECEMBER 1977
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t 	he execution date(s) of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)	<u>.</u> 5,505,476
Others on addit	tional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat Application(s) 1 + Par	ions and patents involved: tent(s): 0 = Total 1
Kurt F. James	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	Enclosed	
One Metropolitan Square	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
16th Floor St. Louis, Missouri 63102	8. Deposit Account Numbe	r: 19-1345
(314) 231-5400 (telephone)		(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
		inderpayment or credit any overpayment to isit Account
I	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		thus court of the opinion of decreases
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a	i true copy of the original document.
Kurt F. James	dut d. Jours	May 24, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signuture	Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent·
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000285 5505476		Citt.
		ciii.
¢:581 40.00 0		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Malcom Maccabee, of Yoncalla, Oregon, by an assignment fully executed on August 18, 1993, recorded at Reel 6664, Frames 0580-0581 (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A), intended to transfer to Kwikee Products Co., Inc. of Cottage Grove, Oregon (formerly of Drain, Oregon), a corporation of the state of Washington, all right, title and interest in and to an invention and U.S. patent application for the invention entitled TRIPLE MANUAL FOLDING STEPS which was filed on August 23, 1993 and assigned Serial No. 08/110,589, (hereinafter "said United States application"), and said United States application has now matured into U.S. Patent No. 5,505,476 (hereinafter "said Letters Patent");

WHEREAS, through a scrivener's error, the Assignee's name was improperly listed as Kwikee Products Co.; The Assignee's correct name is Kwikee Products Co., Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to correct his scrivener's error, I do hereby confirm that by the attached Exhibit A assignment, for the consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration recited in the attached Exhibit A assignment, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I intended to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said United States application and in and to said United States application and said Letters Patent, to Kwikee Products Co., Inc. of Cottage Grove, Oregon, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Washington, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and to the extent that the attached Exhibit A assignment MALCOLM was ineffective in doing so, I, Malcom Maccabee, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said United States

application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor's right, title and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

This is a nunc pro tunc assignment and shall be considered to have been made as of the 18th day of August, 1993.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Malcom Maccabee

PALCOLM MI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF $(\alpha \cap \ell)$

Maleom Maccabee, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed said as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year

last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA W DE GARLAIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 303524
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MLY 31, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Malcom Maccabee, residing at P.O. Box 577, Yoncalla, Oregon 97499, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled TRIPLE MANUAL FOLDING STEPS, executed on Aubust 18, 1993;

AND, WHEREAS, Kwikee Products Co., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2947 State Highway 38, Drain, Oregon 97435 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Drain (city), day of August, 1993.

STATE OF OREGON
) ss.

COUNTY OF Lougla 5

On this 18^{1/4} day of August, 1993, personally appeared before me Malcom Mac abee, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ELECCICION

Notary Public

My commission expires 5-31-95

KWIP\7025120.DOC

FEE TRANSMITTAL

Patent Number: 5,505,476 Filing Date: August 23, 1993

Attorney Docket Number: EXTI 4220

METHOD OF PAYMENT

1.	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the indicated fees and credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 19-1345, in the name of Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel.	
	[]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional filing and claim fees under 37 CFR 1.16 and application processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17 to Deposit Account No. 19-1345, in the name of Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel.	
2.	[X]	Check Enclosed. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any under payment or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 19-1345, in the name of Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel.	
FEE CALCULATION			
1.	[]	BASIC FILING FEE \$ (Type:) Entity Status:	
2.	[]	CLAIM FEE \$0 Total Claims Independent Claims Multiple Dependent Claims0_	
3.	[X]	ADDITIONAL FEES \$ 40.00_ [] Surcharge - late filing fee or oath [] Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet [] Extension for reply within month [] Notice of Appeal [] Filing a Brief in Support of an appeal [] Request for Reexamination [] Petitions to the Commissioner [] Submission of Information Disclosure Statement [X] Recording each patent assignment per property [] Other:	
ТОТА	L AMÇ	OUNT OF PAYMENT \$ 40.00	
	Lus	+ 7. lames = 5/24/00	
-	Kurt F	. James, Reg. No. 33,716 DATE	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/26/2000 REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0164